## Town of North Kingstown



# Harbor Management Commission Meeting Thursday, July 8, 2021 Municipal Offices Court Room THIS IS A VIDEO CONFERENCE MEETING PLEASE SEE ZOOM LINK BELOW

# Harbor Management Commission

Barbara Ray - Chairperson
Eric Collins
Keith Finck
Richard Lemieux
Thomas J. Moakley
Ernest R. Wilcox
John Wilson

### **Agenda**

7:00 PM

### Please note:

To protect the health and well-being of our citizens during the COVID-19 emergency, and in accordance with the Governor's Executive Orders, public attendance will not be permitted. The Harbor Management Commission meeting can be watched live, online, through the following link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84173043274?pwd=OHBXY1V3a3Fnek5GZjdqM29mRVNJUT09

Meeting ID: 841 7304 3274

Passcode: 552106

One tap mobile

+19294362866,,84173043274#,,,,\*552106# US (New York)

+13017158592,,84173043274#,,,,\*552106# US (Washington DC)

For members of the public, once you enter the call, you will be placed on mute until a request for comments is made. A moderator will manage the order of the calls and will unmute the calls one-by-one.

- 1 Call to Order
- 2 Pursuant to RIGL 42-46-6(c), notice of this meeting has been posted on the Secretary of State's website
- 3 Harbor Management Commission Business Meeting
- 4 General Business
  - 4.a Revised Harbor Ordinance
  - 4.b Review potential ROW's for CRMC submission.
  - 4.c Harbormaster Report
- 5 Minutes
  - 5.a February 25, 2021
- 6 Adjournment

THE TOWN OF NORTH KINGSTOWN WILL PROVIDE INTERPRETERS FOR THE DEAF AND HARD OF HEARING AT ANY MEETING PROVIDED A REQUEST IS RECEIVED THREE (3) DAYS PRIOR TO SAID MEETING BY CALLING 294-3331, EXT. 120.